1 2		THE CITY OF CRANSTON			
3		ORDINANCE OF	THE CITY COUNCIL		
	TN				
4 5	111		OMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF		
			I, AS AMENDED 2012		
6		(661	Park Project)		
7			N.T.		
8			No.		
9	Pass	ad.			
10	Pass	ea:			
11					
12			Christopher G. Paplauskas, Council President		
13		Approved:			
14					
15 16			Kenneth J. Hopkins, Mayor		
17			Kennein J. 110pkins, Mayor		
18	It is or	dained by the City Council of the Ci	ity of Cranston as follows:		
19		CD CMYON A THE CO. A CO.			
20	O		Comprehensive Plan, as adopted by the City Council		
21 22		tember 24, 2012 and endorsed by the amended:	Mayor on September 25, 2012, as amended, is hereby		
22 23	Turtilei	amended:			
24	1	FUTURE LAND USE PLAN 2012:			
- · 25		TOTOLE BIND OBE I BIN 2012.			
26		Change the property located at 661	Park Avenue, 217 Doric Avenue and 0 Doric Avenue,		
27			designated as Tax Assessor's Plat 3-3, Lot(s) 289, 291,		
28			signation of 'Neighborhood Commercial / Services' to		
29		'Mixed Plan Development.'			
30					
31	•	TAND HOD DID COM DAY O	. 0 . 11.1		
32	2.	LAND USE ELEMENT, Part II. Cu	rrent Conditions and Issue		
33 34		"Commercial Davelonment Onnorth	unities on Parilt and Vescent Land" (nego 22) is horaby		
35	"Commercial Development Opportunities on Built and Vacant Land" (page 32) is hereby further amended by incorporating the following language addition being bolded and				
36		underlined.	the following language addition being bolded and		
37		undermod.			
38		"There are several key parcels and p	properties throughout Cranston that can accommodate		
39		7 - 2	nt of these properties could offer multiple benefits that		
40		· •	t property upgrades, and the potential to improve the		
41			le the former trolley barn site on Cranston Street near		
12		Route 10, the Armed Forces Reserv	e Center at Fields Point that is currently planned for		

		closure under the fed	deral Base Realig	mment and Closure proces	s (see discussion below)		
•				the intersection of Park Av			
				nter. In addition, there are			
				de commercial and indus			
			-	the recommendations section			
	3.	LAND USE ELEME	ENT, Part III. Stra	tegies and Actions			
		"Key Development.	Parcels" (page 3	6) is hereby further amend	ded by incorporating the		
		following language a	addition being bol	ded and underlined.			
				ment sites by encouraging .			
		the value and job po	e value and job potential from each site, and increasing the mix and density of uses."				
				hat could initiate other imp			
				Wellington/Elmwood Aven			
		Phenix and Route 3	7, the Legion Bo	wl / Pub on Park site at	k site at the intersection of Park		
				Pippin Orchard Road and the Scituate Avenue			
		intersection, and the	Cranston Printw	orks."			
		SECTION 2: This	Ordinance shall t	ake effect upon its final add	option.		
	Positi	ve Endorsement:		Negative Endorsemen	t: (Attach reasons)		
	City S	Solicitor	Date	City Solicitor	Date		
	Spons	ored by Mayor Hopki	ns				
	Refer	red to Ordinance Com	mittee Tune 16 <i>21</i>	122			
	ICICILI	the to Othernative Colli	mmuce June 10, 20	166			



CITY OF CRANSTON

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN



The following is an applicat	tion for an amendment to the 2010 Comprehensive Pla	n						
Property location (# and Str	661 Park Avenue, 271 Doric Avenue, and reet Address) 0 Doric Avenue, Cranston, RI 02910							
Assessor's Plat no. 3-3	Assessor's Lot no. 289, 291, 1695, 1696	•						
Property Owner(s) name: Legion Development, Inc.								
Property Owner address:	661 Park Avenue							
Cranston, RI 02910								
Contact information: Phone 785-9595 e-mail legionbowl@gmail.com								
Current Land Use Designation Neighborhood commercial and services								
Proposed Land Use Designation Mixed Planned Development								
Property to be used for: Mixture of commercial and retail								
John DiBona, Esq. Contact information: Phone 401-943-6655 e-mail jdibona@dibonalawri.com								
Legion/Development, Inc.								
Owner By: Marshall D'Ambrosio, President Owner								
Legion Development, Inc.								
Applicant (if other than owner) Applicant (if other than owner)								
Application filed by: John S. DiBona, Esq. Date: 4-1/-22								
Applicant contact: Phone 401-943-6655 E-mail jdibona@dibonalawri.com								

Note: Application must be reviewed and approved by the Planning Department prior to filing with the Clerk's office and must include site plan and a copy of the City's plat map.

Maring 1-11-22